

## Taste of Wales Letterbox

### Ingredients and Allergens



#### Twin pack toffee waffles

**Wheat** flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm1 & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling) (**Milk**), Free Range **Eggs**, Invert sugar syrup, **Soya** Lecithin, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Cinnamon.

#### Twin pack welsh cake biscuits

**WHEAT** flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable fat (palm\*, rapeseed, water, sugar, salt), sugar, currants (7%), mixed spice.

\* RSPO Certified Sustainable

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold

### **Caramel Fudge Flapjack**

Gluten free **OATS** (40%), golden syrup, sugar, vegetable oil (palm\*, rapeseed), **MILK** powder, condensed **MILK**, glucose syrup, cocoa powder, butteroil (**MILK**), **SOYA** flour, flavouring, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, colour: annatto bixin E160b(i), salt.

### **Hilltop Blossom Honey**

Product of Hungary

### **Bara Brith Slice**

Ingredients: Vine Fruit (20%) (Currants, Sultanas), Egg, Wheat Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Whey Powder (Milk), Raising Agents (E501 ii, E450i), Emulsifiers (Glucose Syrup Solids, E472(b), E471, E477, Skimmed Milk Powder, E450), Salt, Flavouring (Vanilla), Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Sustainable Palm), Water, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup (Sulphite), Glycerine, Mixed Spice, Preservatives (E202, E282).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold, Suitable for vegetarians.

### **Mixed Berry Tea Envelope**

N/A

### **Welsh Brew Tea Envelope**

N/A

### **Gower Coffee Bag**

N/A